Declaration of Conformity

No: DoC.048.2020 Dated «15» December 2020



The following products have been tested with the listed standards and found in compliance with European Parliament and Council of the European Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU. Assessment of compliance of the product was based on the following standards:

EN 60947-1:2007/A2:2014; EN 60947-2:2017/A1:2020;

EN 60947-3:2009/A1:2012

Product: Molded Case Circuit Breaker

Type/Model: MCCBs BA40-02 (TYPE, TMP, TM-1) 16, 32, 40, 63, 160,

250A: N, H, S, L;

MCCBs BA40-06 (TYPE, TMP, TM-1) 320, 400, 500,

630A: N, H, S, L;

MCCBs BA40-16 (TYPE), 630, 1000, 1250, 1600A: F, N, H

Manufacturer name: «Cheboksary Electric Apparatus Plant», AO

(CHEAZ, AO)

Brand 43

Address: 428020, Russian Federation, Chuvash Republic,

Cheboksary, I. Y.Yakovlev pr., 5

The statement is based on a single evaluation of one sample of above mentioned products. The statement is based on design and type of product, which is brought into circulation by us, and risk assessment of probably use.

The manufacturer should ensure that all products in series production are in conformity with the product sample detailed in this report. Technical report and documentation are at the authorized representative disposal.

Responsibility for product safety and compliance with the requirements of the Directive: European Parliament and of the Council of the European Union Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU and harmonized standards are issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Test report: № 004.11CV-20 dated 15 December 2020

№ 005.11CV-20 dated 15 December 2020

CE

The declaration is valid until the introduction of modifications of the technical parameters of the products and production process.

Other relevant Directives have to be observed.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by

Authorized representative: Business Mission GmbH

Address: Loccumer Straße 55, 30519 Hannover, Germany

Name and function: Director Julia Tsybulevska

Signature / Stamp:

Business Mission GmbH
Loccumer Str. 55, 30519 Hannover
Amtsgericht Hannover HRB 216330
Tel.. +49 511 87457690
Fax: +49 511 87457699